

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



Mizoram Secretariat, Mizoram New Capital Complex,

New Building, Basement - I, Room No. Λ-034, Aizawl, Mizoram - 796001

Aizawl, the 20th June, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No.B.12028/1/2021-PWD(T)/NH/Pt : As provided under Section 4 of the Mizoram Highways Act, 2002, the competent Authority is pleased to appoint Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, PWD as "Highway Authority" for all the highways in the State of Mizoram with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/- K. LALTHAWMMAWIA

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Public Works Department

Memo No.B.12028/1/2021-PWD(T)/NH/Pt

Aizawl, the 20th June, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. PPS to Minister i/c PWD, Mizoram.
- 3. PPS to Chief Secretary, Mizoram.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, PWD, for information.
- 5. All Administrative Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. All Head of Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- A. The Engineer-in-Chief, PWD for information with reference to his letter No.B.15024/EC/21/PWD/Pt/90 Dt.8.5.2023.
 - 8. The Controller, Printing & Stationery Department for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.

9. Guard File.

(H. LALNUNPUIA)

Under Secretary (T) to the Govt. of Mizoram

Public Works Department

selle Mille megg